





MEMBER CONNECTION

LOBBY TEMPORARILY **CLOSED**

Due to the coronavirus health concerns Catholic Family Federal Credit Union's lobby at 717 N Socora St. Wichita, KS 67212 will be temporarily closed as of Thursday, March 19 2020 until further notice. Drive thru windows will remain open normal hours. Also available 24 hours are drive thru ATM, Online Home Banking, Loan Payments, Bill Pay, Loan Applications, Mobile Banking, Night Deposits, and phone lines are still available for our members. We thank you for your patience during these difficult times.

MAKE YOUR SUMMER SWEETER WITH SKIP-A-PAY!

Skipping your June loan payment is easy! Just complete the coupon, and mail, email or fax to us, or drop off at the credit union drive thru. Don't delay!

Coupons must be received by the Credit Union before May 31, 2020.

- Your loan must be current and in good standing.
- Skip-a-Payment with CFFCU online banking bill pay requires you to change your bill payment schedule.

YOUR DEPOSITS ARE INSURED

The National Credit Union Administration (NCUA) operates the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund (NCUSIF) to protect accounts at federally insured credit unions up to \$250,000. The \$250,000 in coverage applies to each share owner for each account ownership category. Additional information about share insurance coverage is available at MyCreditUnion.gov or CFFCU.com. Traditional IRAs and Roth IRAs are combined and insured up to \$250,000, separately from deposit accounts.



Federal Credit Union

717 North Socora Street Wichita, KS 67212-3670 (316) 264-9163 (800) 264-9163 (316) 264-9197 Fax www.cffcu.com

FROM OUR FAMILY TO YOURS

With the uncertainty our nation is facing with the coronavirus (COVID-19), we are concerned how it will impact our community, your family, as well as your finances. We feel it is important to keep you informed as to what we are doing to keep you, our staff, and our community safe and healthy.

To accomplish this, we are continuously monitoring the Center for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Department of Health and Human Services (HHS) as well as other health agencies and State and Federal guidance in order to have comprehensive plans in place to help protect the safety and health of our

> Drive-Up windows are available for you to conduct your transactions. Also, available: Drive-Up ATM, Online Banking, Bill Pay, Loan Payments online at www.cffcu.com and we are prepared to make changes to peak hours of operation to help meet your financial needs. This will help minimize your exposure to others.

> We are also prepared to perform key credit union functions by working remotely if need be to ensure as little disruption as possible to normal operations, allowing us to continue to serve you.

While it's hard to know how much the virus may impact the economy, our community, or disrupt your daily life, we are here to help you be prepared.

Catholic Family Federal Credit Union takes your health and safety very seriously and will remain vigilant in monitoring the situation closely as it develops.

Please know that Catholic Family Federal Credit Union is here for you and will maintain our day-to day operations

And remember, your accounts at CFFCU are Federal insured by The National Credit Union Administration (NCUA) who operates the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund (NCUSIF) to protect CFFCU member's accounts up to \$250,000.00. The \$250,000.00 in coverage applies to each share account owner for each account ownership category. Traditional IRAs are combined and insured up to \$250,000,00, separately.

Thank you for being part of our Family.

God Bless

Michael Taylor President/CEO



"The Financial Source to Fullfill Our Members' Dreams"

COMING SOON! REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE!

CFFCU is proud to announce a new service coming soon. REMOTE DEPOSIT CAPTURE. Utilizing your cell phone, you will be able to take a picture of a check and have it electronically deposited into your account.

CHECK OUT CATHOLIC FAMILY FEDERAL **CREDIT** UNION'S FACEBOOK. LINKED-IN AND **INSTAGRAM!**

Where you can!

- Keep updated on Catholic Family Federal Credit union events!
- Get to know the staff and crew.
- Read informative articles.





On behalf of the Catholic Family Federal Credit Union (CFFCU) staff, Board of Directors and Volunteers, we would like to welcome you to join our more than 4,000 members who enjoy credit union services.

As a not-for-profit financial cooperative, the Credit Union's philosophy of "People Helping People" is a commitment that endures. In order to better serve our Catholic Community and fulfill our mission, we would like to make a special offer.

CFFCU's Love Your Parish Program

For loans (new or used auto purchase, auto refinance from another financial institution, real estate purchase or refinance from another financial institution, new home equity loan, personal loan) that you or someone you refer to the Credit Union, the Credit Union will donate 1.5% of the total loan amount up to \$1,000 per loan directly to your Parish, Church, Charity of choice or Catholic School of choice (If your child attends a Catholic School and you are not Catholic, we will donate to the Catholic School on vour behalf).

For new accounts, savings with checking and debit card, that you or someone you refer are opened at the Credit Union, the Credit Union will donate \$50 per account to your Parish, Church, Charity of choice or Catholic School of choice.

It's our way to say "Thank You" and give back to our Catholic Community. Stop in, give us a call at 316-264-9163 or visit online at www.cffcu.com.

To ensure each Parish, Church, Charity of choice or Catholic School receives credit, please fill out the information below. Pass this out. Just be sure to put your Parish, Church, Charity of choice or Catholic School name on every one you hand out.

I wish my Catholic Family Federal Credit Union "Love Your Parish" donation g
to:
Parish, Church, Charity of choice or Catholic School of choice
Contact Name:
Address:
Member Name: (Optional):



NCUA

ANNUAL MEETING

The CFFCU Annual Meeting Scheduled for Tuesday, April 21,2020 will be rescheduled due to the Sedgwick County "stay-at-home" order. CFFCU will notify the membership once a rescheduled date has been confirmed.

Catholic Family can approve your auto loan at the credit union or while you're at the dealership. Call the Loan Department at (316) 264-9163 for more information.



ONLINE LOAN PAYMENT

Make your loan payments quick and easy online at www cffcu com

AUTO LOAN RATES AS LOW AS 3.50%APR!



LOCATIONS

MAIN BRANCH

- 717 N. Socora Street Wichita, KS 67212 PHONE

(316) 264-9163 · FAX (316) 264-9197 1-800-264-9163

LOBBY HOURS

Monday - Friday Closed until Saturday further notice.

DRIVE THRU

Monday - Friday 8a.m. - 6p.m. Saturday 9a.m. - 1p.m.

EAST BRANCH

- 2993 N. Webb Road Wichita, KS 67226 **PHONE** (316) 722-3921

HOLIDAY CLOSINGS

Good Friday April 10 (Close at Friday 1:00pm on business

days)

May 23 2020 & May Memorial Day Saturday/

Monday 25 2020

Independence Day Saturday July 4 2020

Labor Day Saturday / September 5 2020 & Monday September 7 2020



